EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and

Elk Grove Unified School District

("Originating LEA") which is dated **10-30-2023**, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed <u>Exhibit "E"</u> to Provider at the following email address:

privacy@concord.org

PROVIDER:	The Concord Conso	ortium	
BY:	Leslie Boudaryk	Date: 11-03-2023	
Printed Name:	Leslie Bondaryk	Title/Position:	

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Elk Grove Unified School District**

and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

LEA: OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY: Najeel	6 Gasimi	_{Date:} 01/25/2024	
Printed Name: NAJEEB QASIMI			
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: OAK	GROVE SCHOOL	DISTRICT	
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE O	F LEA:		
Name: NAJEE	NAJEEB QASIMI		
Title: DIREC	DIRECTOR OF IT		
Address: <u>6578 -</u>	6578 - SANTA TERESA BLVD., SAN JOSE, CA 95119		
Telephone Number: (408) 2	(408) 227-8300 x100206		
Email: NQASI	MI@OGSD.NET		

1190353v1

Signature Certificate

Reference number: 6VXGI-G4XAP-MRKSP-WHG4X

Signer	Timestamp
Email: privacy@concord.org	
Sent:	30 Oct 2023 18:42:31 UTC
Viewed:	03 Nov 2023 23:03:50 UTC
Signed:	03 Nov 2023 23:11:50 UTC
Recipient Verification:	
✓Email verified	03 Nov 2023 23:03:50 UTC
Bobbi Hew	

Email: bhew@egusd.net

Sent: Viewed: Signed: 30 Oct 2023 18:42:31 UTC 06 Nov 2023 19:21:15 UTC 06 Nov 2023 19:22:23 UTC

Recipient Verification: Email verified

06 Nov 2023 19:21:15 UTC

Signature

Leslie Boudaryk

IP address: 209.6.146.59 Location: Brookline, United States

Bobbi Hew

IP address: 207.166.54.96 Location: Elk Grove, United States

Document completed by all parties on: 06 Nov 2023 19:22:23 UTC

Page 1 of 1

pg

Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.

